

l, Santosh Patil, Collector & Returning Officer Satara, Shri Bhairavnath Multi State Cooperative Credit Society Ltd. Phaltan, District - Satara, is authorized under the provision in Multi State Co-operative Societies Act 2002 & Rules made there under, Bye laws and Elections Rules of the Society, as per order of Ministry Of Cooperation Office Of Cooperative Election Authority CEA-12011/116/2024 dated 17/12/2024 to conduct fresh election to the Board of Directors of the Society for the period of 2024 to 2029. Hereby give notice that Special General Meeting of the Shri Bhairavnath Multi State Cooperative Credit Society Ltd. Phaltan, District - Satara is called on 19th January 2025 (Sunday) 8.00 Am to Conduct the election to the Board of Directors Of the Society For the Period of 2024 to 2029. The place of Special General Meeting will be declared later. All the Members Of Society are requested to attend the said meeting and participate in the said elections.

Also I hereby declare that the Date Time of the elections of Board of Directors of the society in accordance with the Provisions of Multi State Co-Operative Society Act 2002, Multi State Co-Operative Society Rules 2002 Election Annexure -2 and the byelaws of the society are as per the following schedule

ELECTION PROGRAMME SCHEDULE

(As Per Bye-Law No. 32 (a) Of the Society total No. Of Seats Of Directors To Be Elected Is 15(General-12 Women-2 SC/ST-1)

SR. NO. Particulars		Date Time And Place		
1	Registration no of the Society	MSCS/CR/323/2009		
2	Name and address of the society	Shri Bhairavnath Multi State Cooperative Credit Society Ltd. Phaltan, District - Satara 415523		
3	Constituency Details	As per Rules and Byelaws No 32 (a) All 15 Directors will be elected by the Eligible members of the society (General-12 Women-2 SC/ST-1)		
4	Issue and Filing of Nomination Form	6 th January 2025 to 10 th January 2025 (Monday to Friday) 11:00 AM to 3:00 PM (Every Day) at Returning Officer's office Satara		
5	Publication of List of Nominations Received	10 th January 2025 (Friday) 5:00 PM at Returning Officer's office Satara		
6	Scrutiny of Received Nomination Forms	11 th January 2025 (Saturday) 11:00 AM to 3:00 PM at Returning Officer's office Satara		
7	Publication of List of Valid Nominations	11 th January 2025 (Saturday) 5:00 PM at Returning Officer's office Satara		
8	Withdrawal of Nominations	13 th January 2025 (Monday) 11:00 AM to 3:00 PM at Returning Officer's office Satara		
9	Publication of Final List of Contesting Candidates	13 th January 2025 (Monday) 5:00 PM at Returning Officer's office Satara		
10	Date of Polling, if Necessary	19 th January 2025 (Sunday) 8:00 AM to 4:00 PM. The place will be declared later		
11	Counting of Votes	21 th January 2025 (Tuesday) Starting 8:00 AM. The place will be declared later		
12	Declaration of Result of Board of Directors	24th January 2025 (Friday) After approval of Cooperative Election Authority, New Delhi		



Election Program of Office Bearer

1	Announcement of Election Schedule	27th 1	After Declaration of
	infouncement of Election Schedule	27th January 2025	
	1. Time window for filing nomination	(Monday)	Result of Board
1245	II. Scrutiny of nomination paper		Members Election at
	III. Time and date for withdrawal		Returning Officer's
	IV. Display of list of the contesting		office Satara
10	candidate and schedule of		1
in e	election		
2	Meeting of Newly Constituted Board	28th January 2025	11:00 AM Onwards
	& Publication of List for Valid	(Tuesday)	at Returning Officer's
	Nominations, Polling (If Required)		office Satara
3	Declaration of Results of Election of	After approval of Cooperative Election	
	office Bearers	Authority, New Delhi on Format 19 N	

Instructions-

- 1. Blank Nomination papers will remain free of charge only for the members whose name in the list of final members
- Within the period indicated in above schedule, if there is public holiday / weekly holiday the election 2. office will remain closed on that day (Excluding polling and scrutiny date)
- 3. The Candidates must fulfils the eligibility for contesting the election as provided in the Multi State Co-Operative Societies Act 2002 and Rules 2002.
- The candidates have to deposit Rs. 2000/- by Cash only with the Returning officer, while filing the 4. nomination
- The Election Programme is published in the Office of the Returning officer's office and Head Office of the 5. Society and at the branches of the Society.
- The list of specified symbols available for the election will be displayed on the notice board of the 6. **Returning Officer.**
- 7. The candidate filing nomination form under category of reserved seats for Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribe should attach attested copy of caste certificate.
- Polling Booths will be declared later. Every voter has to cast their vote at concerned polling station. 8.

3

- Counting of votes will be held at place which will be declared later. 9.
- 10. Results of Election will be declared at place which will be declared later.

2PF एमएससीएस

1.55

ATISTIC / 323

MO \$

2009

- 11. Voters are advised to bring any one of their own Photo Identity acceptable to the Election commission of India at polling station for voting.
- 12. Election related documents are published on https://www.shreebhairavnathmultistate.com the official website of the society.

Place:-Satara Date: 3.1.2025

(Santosh Patil) م) ل District Collector & Returning Officer, Bhairavnath Multi State Cooperative Credit Society Ltd. Phaltan, District - Satara

To.

The Editor, Newspaper.